          AV-2370
APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
Page 1 of/de 11 Project/Projet:  AP-AV-01-0019
Measurement Canada Mesures Canada
An agency of Industry Canada Un Organisme d’Industrie Canada
NOTICE OF  APPROVAL AVIS D’APPROBATION
Issued by statutory authority of the Minister of Industry
for:

Page 9 of/de 11 Project/Projet:  AP-AV-01-0019
MultiLoad RCU / RCU MultiLoad
The following table describes the model designation for this
device:
Le tableau ci-dessous décrit le numéro de modèle de cet
appareil.
ML RCU -  * - * - * - *
                               1   2   3   4
1 1  - Magnetic Card Reader
2  - Proximity Card Reader
2. 1  - 8 Line LCD Display
2  - 16 Line LED Display
3. 1  - Numeric Keypad
2  - Alpha-Numeric Keypad
4. 1  - 85-250 V AC
2  - 24 V DC
1. 1  - Lecteur de cartes magnétiques
2  - Lecteur de cartes par proximité
2. 1  - Affichage à 8 lignes à cristaux liquides
2 -  Affichage à 16 lignes à diodes
         électroluminscentes
3 1  - Clavier numérique
2  - Clavier alpha-numérique
4. 1  - 85-250 V c.a.
2  - 24 V c.c.
EVALUATED BY
John Makin
Complex Approvals Examiner
Tel: (613) 952-0667
Fax: (613) 952-1754
ÉVALUÉ PAR
John Makin
Examinateur d'approbations complexes
Tél: (613) 952-0667
Fax: (613) 952-1754
          AV-2370
APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
Page 10 of/de 11 Project/Projet:  AP-AV-01-0019
RCU & TMS
RCU Stand Alone  / RCU autonome
          AV-2370
APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
Page 11 of/de 11 Project/Projet:  AP-AV-01-0019
APPROVAL:
The design, composition, construction and performance
of the device type(s) identified herein have been evaluated
in accordance with regulations and specifications
established under the Weights and Measures Act.
Approval is hereby granted accordingly pursuant to
subsection 3(2) of the said Act.
APPROBATION:
La conception, la composition, la construction et le
rendement du(des) type(s) d'appareils identifié(s) ci-
dessus, ayant fait l'objet d'une évaluation conformément
au Règlement et aux prescriptions établis aux termes de
la Loi sur les poids et mesures, la présente approbation
est accordée en application du paragraphe 3(2) de ladite
Loi.
The marking, installation and manner of use of trade
devices are subject to inspection in accordance with
regulations and specifications established under the
Weights and Measures Act.  Requirements relating to
marking are set forth in sections 18 to 26 of the Weights
and Measures Regulations.  Installation and use
requirements are set forth in Part V and in specifications
established pursuant to section 27 of the said Regulations.
A verification of conformity is required in addition to this
approval. Inquiries regarding inspection and verification
should be addressed to the local inspection office of